

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान दुर्गापुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY DURGAPUR

MAHATMA GANDHI AVENUE, DURGAPUR-713209

West Bengal, INDIA, www.nitdgp.ac.in

An Autonomous Institution of the Govt. of India under Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya)

Date: 28th January, 2025

Department: Metallurgical and Materials Engineering

Post: Professor (Pay Level- 14A)

Advertisement No. NITD/Estt./Faculty/01/2024/04

List of provisionally Eligible Candidates for Presentation

Sl. No.	Application No.	Applicant Name	Category	Candidature	Remarks
1.	NITDGP/24/PRO/ MME/0001	Dr. Manas Kumar Mondal	SC	Internal	
2.	NITDGP/24/PRO/ MME/0002	Dr. Supriya Bera	UR	Internal	
3.	NITDGP/24/PRO/ MME/0003	Dr. Bijay Kumar Show	UR	Internal	
4.	NITDGP/24/PRO/ MME/0004	Dr. Satadal Ghorai	UR	Internal	
5.	NITDGP/24/PRO/ MME/0005	Dr. Susanta Pramanik	UR	Internal	
6.	NITDGP/24/PRO/ MME/0018	Dr. Madan Mohan Ghosh	UR	Internal	

The provisional eligibility of the candidates as per the above list is provisional subjected to following terms and conditions:

- 1. The list of eligible candidate is purely provisional and based on the information provided by the candidates in their respective applications. If any information is not substantiated during subsequent verification, his/her candidature shall be summarily rejected.
- 2. If the advance copy of the form has been submitted with NOC is attached with the form, the candidate is required to produce such NOC at the time of Interview, failing which the candidature shall be rejected and he/she will not be allowed to appear in the Interview.
- 3. Intimation to the Individual candidate being called for the interview shall be sent via email and by display of schedule and list on the institute website. It is the candidate's own responsibility to appraise himself/herself with the schedule of recruitment events taking place by visiting institute website regularly. No Complaint in regard of non-receipt of the call for presentation for whatsoever reason shall be entertained by the institute. Institute shall not be responsible for Postal delays/failure of email delivery.
- 4. The decision of the institute in all matters pertaining to the recruitment shall be final and binding. No correspondence /interim inquiries will be entertained from the candidates in connection with the process of selection/interview. Any dispute with regard to the selection /recruitment process shall alone be subject to Courts/Tribunals having jurisdiction in Durgapur.
- 5. All communication related to recruitment process shall be uploaded on Institute website from time to time. Hence, candidates are advised to access institute website for such information in their own interest.
- 6. The Institute reserves the right not to fill the advertised post and process of recruitment may be withdrawn at any point of time without assigning any reason, The Institute also reserves the right to offer deputation, temporary or contract appointments against the advertised posts.
- 7. Canvassing in any form will be treated as disqualification.

Recruitment Cell NIT Durgapur